
Regatta Lunch Run 

April 28, 2018 

The RHR President, Dwayne Broussard planned 

a perfect ride and God gave us a perfect day! 

We started this day run at Eddie’s One Stop, 

Hwy 14 (100 Veterans Memorial Dr.), Erath LA 

70533. The head count for this event was 23 

bikes and 38 people. At 9:09AM we pulled out 

of Eddie’s heading West on Hwy 14.  

Pecan Island Food Store, 27024 LA 82, Kaplan LA 

70548, was our first stop, and 42.6 miles into 

our trip, we arrived there at 10:05AM.  After a 

26-minute break we hit the road again at 

10:31AM continuing West on Hwy 82. 

The roads, the weather and the company made 

for a perfect day! 

At the 100.1-mile mark and at 11:40AM we 

pulled into Chesson’s Grocery, 1005 LA 27, Bell 

City LA 70630, for our second break.  

 

We spent 26 minutes at Chesson’s and hit the 

road again at 12:06PM, continuing North on 

Hwy 27 (W Creole Hwy). After 3 hours and 44 

minutes and 138 miles we arrived at the Regatta 

Restaurant, 508 Hawkeye Ave., Lake Arthur LA 

70549 at 12:53PM.  

 

We enjoyed a couple hours of brotherhood and 

sisterhood and the beautiful view of the lake 

before rolling out at 3:16PM. After a quick fuel 

stop at the Shop Rite, 301 Calcasieu Ave., Lake 

Arthur LA 70549, we began our last stretch at 

3:27PM headed down Hwy 14 to Abbeville and 

Cullpeppers, 2020 W. Summers Dr., Abbeville LA 

70510. We arrived at our final stopped for the 

planned run at 4:08PM.  

Even though the “Club Ride” was over, the “Die 

Hard” Rode Hards won’t give up! Some went to 

Nunia’s, 301 W Summers Dr., Abbeville LA 

70510, while others rode to Catahoula for the 

Catahoula Church Fair! 
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Regatta Run 4/28/2018

Dist Turn Road Clock

Start at Eddie's One Stop

Go West on SR 14 (Veterans Memorial Dr) 9:09 AM 0.00 mi.

in 3.20 miles Left (SSW) on to S Airport Rd 9:17 AM 3.20 mi.

in 1.00 miles Right (W) on to Jacqulyn St 9:19 AM 4.20 mi.

in 2.80 miles Left (WSW) on to SR 82 9:23 AM 7.00 mi.

in 0.10 miles Right (W) on SR 82 9:23 AM 7.10 mi.

in 1.30 miles Right (W) on to SR 694 (Hare St) 9:25 AM 8.40 mi.

in 7.50 miles Left (S) on to SR 35 9:35 AM 15.90 mi.

in 8.30 miles Keep Right (SSW) on to SR 82 9:44 AM 24.20 mi.

in 18.40 miles STOP at Pecan Island Food Store 10:05 AM 42.60 mi.

Continue WNW on SR 82 10:31 AM 42.60 mi.

in 36.80 miles Right (ENE) on to PR 217 (Mermentau River Rd) 11:14 AM 79.40 mi.

in 4.00 miles Left (W) on to SR 1143 (Chenier Perdue Rd) 11:19 AM 83.40 mi.

in 0.05 miles Right (N) on to Muria Rd 11:19 AM 83.45 mi.

in 1.35 miles Left (W) on to Little Chenier Rd 11:21 AM 84.80 mi.

in 5.70 miles Right (N) on to SR 27 ( W Creole Hwy) 11:28 AM 90.50 mi.

in 9.60 miles STOP at Chesson's Grocery 11:40 AM 100.10 mi.

Continue Norht on SR 27 ( W Creole Hwy) 12:06 PM 100.10 mi.

in 9.20 miles Right (East) on to SR 14 (Gerstner Memorial Hwy) 12:16 PM 109.30 mi.

in 27.40 miles Right (SE) on to SR 14 (Iowa Ave) 12:49 PM 136.70 mi.

in 0.40 miles Right (SE) on to SR 14 (Arthur Ave) 12:50 PM 137.10 mi.

in 1.00 miles Keep Left (W) on to Hawkeye Ave 12:52 PM 138.10 mi.

in 0.02 miles STOP at Regatta Restaurant 12:53 PM 138.12 mi.

Go North on Kellogg Ave 3:16 PM 138.12 mi.

in 0.10 miles Right (ENE) on to Hwy 14 (Third St) 3:17 PM 138.22 mi.

in 0.40 miles STOP at Shop Rite 3:18 PM 138.62 mi.

Go (SE) on Hwy 14 (Calcasieu Ave) 3:27 PM 138.62 mi.

in 34.70 miles STOP at Culpepper's 4:08 PM 173.32 mi.

TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 6:59:00 173.32 mi.

Total Dist



Date: 

Ride Participation

Event:    Regatta Run

Name Y/N # of Bikes # of Riders Comments

Bouillion, Randy & Tani Yes 1 2

Broussard, Dwayne & Gaynel Yes 1 1

Comeaux, Perry & Goldie Yes 1 2

Comeaux, Steve & Stepanie Yes 1 2

Desormeaux, Rodney & Anissa Yes 1 2

Frederick, Duane & Karen Yes 1 2

Gary, Errol Yes 1 1

Hebert, Ray & Tracy Yes 1 2

Landry, Shane & Angel Yes 2 2

Louviere, Russ & Elaine Yes 1 1

McGoff, Richard & Mary Lynn Yes 1 2

Meche, Dale Yes 1 1

Miller, Mark & Melissa Yes 1 2

Oubre, Ed & Debbie Yes 1 2

Oubre, Taylor & Emily Yes 1 1

Pelous, Kim & Chanda Yes 1 2

Rogers, Dwight & Alicia Yes 1 2

Schaubert, Dean & Monique Yes 1 2

Schouest, Mike & Connie Yes 1 2

Sellers, John & Lisa Yes 1 2

Short, Butch & Maxine Yes 1 2

Williams, Johnny & Patrice Yes 1 1

Landry, James No

Marin, Donald & TammyLynn No

Mestayer, Tab & Kim No

TOTAL 23 38
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